
 

SET 3 SEAGULL WALL DECORATION           
Item No: R230/686860 
Instructions for Use       v001:  14/01/26   

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 

 
 
STEP 1 - Measure the distance between the pre-drilled holes on the back of the Seagulls, then drill 

two corresponding holes in the wall 

 

STEP 2 - Knock the anchor into the hole. 

 

 

STEP 3 - Install the screws, they should protrude a little from the wall. 

 

STEP 4 - Hang the product on the screws. 

 
 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 
• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 
• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  
• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 

DISPOSAL 
We use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible 
Please dispose of all packaging in accordance with your local authority’s recycling regulations 
At the end of the product’s lifespan check with your local council authorized household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
Plastic Polybags – this is made from the following recyclable plastic. 
 
  

Code & Symbol 

 

Type of Plastic Polystyrene 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHOTO 
 
 
 
 
 

PARTS: 
6 X SCREWS  
6 X RAWL PLUGS  
2 PER ITEM  



 
 

 

DEUTSCHE ANLEITUNG 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
ANLEITUNG: 

 
 
SCHRITT 1 – Messen Sie den Abstand zwischen den vorgebohrten Löchern auf der Rückseite der 

Möwen und bohren Sie dann zwei entsprechende Löcher in die Wand 

 

SCHRITT 2 – Den Dübel in das Loch stecken. 

 

 

 SCHRITT 3 – Bringen Sie die Schrauben an, sie sollten etwas aus der Wand herausragen. 

 

SCHRITT 4 – Das Produkt an die Schrauben hängen. 

 
 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSANWEISUNGEN: 
• Verwenden Sie KEINE abrasiven Reiniger oder scharfe Utensilien zur Reinigung dieses Produkts. 
• Bewahren Sie den Gegenstand an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf.  
• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

ENTSORGUNG 
Wir verwenden, wo möglich, recycelbare oder recycelbare Verpackungen 
Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde 
Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich an das zuständige Recyclingzentrum Ihrer örtlichen Behörde zur 
Entsorgung. 
Plastik-Polybeutel – diese bestehen aus folgendem recycelbaren Kunststoff. 
 
  

Code & Symbol 

 

Art des Kunststoffs Polystyrol 

TEILE: 
6 X SCHRAUBEN  
6 X RAWL-STECKER  
2 PRO EINSATZ  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHOTO 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

INSTRUCTIONS EN FRANÇAIS 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION: 

 
 
ÉTAPE 1 - Mesurez la distance entre les trous pré-percés à l'arrière des mouettes, puis percez deux 

trous correspondants dans le mur 

 

ÉTAPE 2 - Enfoncez l'ancre dans le trou. 

 

 

 ÉTAPE 3 - Installez les vis, elles doivent dépasser légèrement du mur. 

 

ÉTAPE 4 - Accrocher le produit sur les vis. 

 
 

ENTRETIEN ET INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE: 
• N'utilisez PAS de nettoyants abrasifs ni d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 
• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec.  
• Essuyez avec un chiffon propre et sec. 

MISE AU BAU 
Nous utilisons des emballages recyclables ou recyclés lorsque cela est possible 
Veuillez éliminer tous les emballages conformément aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale 
À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, vérifiez auprès de votre centre local de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par la 
mairie pour son élimination. 
Sacs plastiques en plastique – ils sont fabriqués à partir du plastique recyclable suivant. 
 
  

Code & Symbole 

 

Type de plastique Polystyrène 

PARTIES : 
6 VIS X  
6 FICHES RAWL  
2 PAR ARTICLE  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHOTO 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ČESKÝ NÁVOD 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 

 
 
KROK 1 – Změřte vzdálenost mezi předvrtanými otvory na zadní straně Seagulls, poté vyvrtejte dva 

odpovídající otvory do zdi 

 

KROK 2 - Zatlučte kotvu do otvoru. 

 

 

 KROK 3 – Namontujte šrouby, které by měly mírně vyčnívat ze zdi. 

 

KROK 4 - Pověste výrobek na šrouby. 

 
 

POKYNY K PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 
• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čističe ani ostré příbory k čištění tohoto produktu. 
• Uskladněte produkt na chladném a suchém místě.  
• Otřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 

LIKVIDACE 
Používáme recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné 
Veškeré obaly prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy vašeho místního úřadu o recyklaci 
Na konci životnosti produktu se obraťte na místní autorizované místo pro recyklaci domácího odpadu kvůli likvidaci. 
Plastové polybagy – jsou vyrobeny z následujícího recyklovatelného plastu. 
 
  

Kód a symbol 

 

Typ plastu Polystyren 

DÍLY: 
6 X ŠROUBŮ  
6 X RAWL PLUGŮ  
2 NA POLOŽKU  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHOTO 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 

 
 
KROK 1 - Zmerajte vzdialenosť medzi predvŕtanými otvormi na zadnej strane Seagulls, potom 

vyvŕtajte dva zodpovedajúce otvory do steny 

 

KROK 2 - Zatlačte kotvu do diery. 

 

 

 KROK 3 – Namontujte skrutky, ktoré by mali mierne vyčnievať zo steny. 

 

KROK 4 - Zaveste produkt na skrutky. 

 
 

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 
• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré príbory na čistenie tohto produktu. 
• Skladujte predmet na chladnom, suchom mieste.  
• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 

LIKVIDÁCIA 
Používame recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné 
Všetky obaly prosím likvidujte v súlade s recyklačnými predpismi vášho miestneho úradu 
Na konci životnosti produktu sa poraďte s miestnym autorizovaným miestnym miestnym centrom na recykláciu domáceho 
odpadu kvôli likvidácii. 
Plastové plastové vrecká – vyrobené z nasledujúceho recyklovateľného plastu. 
 
  

Kód a symbol 

 

Typ plastu Polystyrén 

ČASTI: 
6 X SKRUTIEK  
6 X RAWL SVIEČOK  
2 NA POLOŽKU  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PHOTO 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par/ Distribútor / Distribuuje. 
 
The Enterprise Department Ltd, Trading as Coopers of Stortford. 
UK address: 11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  
EU address: D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. De Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  
 

 

0330 331 0300 
 

enquiries@coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

 

https://www.coopersofstortford.co.uk 
 

  

3Pagen 
Hergestellt für 3Pagen  
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  
52477 Alsdorf  

 
 
 
  

                                      
 

 

+49 (0) 2404/980-204 
 

kontakt@3pagen.de 
 

 

www.3pagen.de 
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